

**BID TABULATION**  
**PEARSON DRIVE EXTENSION PROJECT**  
 Bid Date: February 17th, 2022 @2:00 P.M.

Schedule A - Water				Hot Iron		Ramshorn		Andreen Hunt		Knife River		71 Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A.1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$39,240.00	\$39,240.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A.2	8" DR18 C900 PVC Water Main	LF	2200	57.24	125,928.00	54.00	118,800.00	68.00	149,600.00	84.40	185,680.00	83.00	182,600.00	75.00	165,000.00
A.3	8" Ductile Iron Fittings with Mega Lug	EA	13	1,333.63	17,337.19	1,000.00	13,000.00	900.00	11,700.00	1,285.00	16,705.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	1,500.00	19,500.00
A.4	8" Gate Valves	EA	10	3,092.62	30,926.20	2,500.00	25,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,736.80	37,368.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
A.5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	4	8,218.24	32,872.96	8,500.00	34,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00	13,158.00	52,632.00	12,600.00	50,400.00	9,000.00	36,000.00
A.6	1" Water Services	EA	12	1,420.57	17,046.84	1,600.00	19,200.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	3,148.00	37,776.00	1,340.00	16,080.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
A.7	Connect to Existing Water	EA	2	2,336.00	4,672.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	2,450.00	4,900.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
A.8	Controlled Density Flow Fill	CY	30	224.75	6,742.50	180.00	5,400.00	100.00	3,000.00	198.00	5,940.00	328.00	9,840.00	200.00	6,000.00
A.9	Foundation Material	CY	300	49.15	14,745.00	60.00	18,000.00	130.00	39,000.00	87.90	26,370.00	52.25	15,675.00	60.00	18,000.00
A.10	Select Backfill	CY	800	53.64	42,912.00	25.00	20,000.00	30.00	24,000.00	87.40	69,920.00	52.25	41,800.00	35.00	28,000.00
A.11	Force Account	FA	5000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule A</b>				<b>\$332,182.69</b>		<b>\$293,400.00</b>		<b>\$367,100.00</b>		<b>\$484,291.00</b>		<b>\$431,135.00</b>		<b>\$361,500.00</b>	

Schedule B - Sewer				Hot Iron		Ramshorn		Andreen Hunt		Knife River		71 Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B.1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$30,492.00	\$30,492.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$37,510.00	\$37,510.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
B.2	21" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	1150	126.34	145,291.00	149.00	171,350.00	176.00	202,400.00	213.00	244,950.00	192.50	221,375.00	120.00	138,000.00
B.3	15" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	15	83.98	1,259.70	150.00	2,250.00	166.00	2,490.00	219.00	3,285.00	99.00	1,485.00	110.00	1,650.00
B.4	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	120	40.87	4,904.40	82.00	9,840.00	80.00	9,600.00	121.00	14,520.00	88.50	10,620.00	100.00	12,000.00
B.5	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	4	4,242.50	16,970.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	8,020.00	32,080.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
B.6	4" Sanitary Sewer Services	EA	12	2,474.41	29,692.92	3,900.00	46,800.00	5,000.00	60,000.00	5,214.00	62,568.00	3,550.00	42,600.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
B.7	Connect to Existing Sewer	EA	3	1,314.91	3,944.73	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,665.75	7,997.25	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
B.8	Foundation Material	CY	250	49.15	12,287.50	60.00	15,000.00	130.00	32,500.00	87.90	21,975.00	52.25	13,062.50	60.00	15,000.00
B.9	Select Backfill	CY	800	53.64	42,912.00	25.00	20,000.00	30.00	24,000.00	87.40	69,920.00	52.25	41,800.00	35.00	28,000.00
B.10	Force Account	FA	5000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule B</b>				<b>\$292,754.25</b>		<b>\$318,440.00</b>		<b>\$382,690.00</b>		<b>\$524,295.25</b>		<b>\$413,552.50</b>		<b>\$300,650.00</b>	

Schedule C - Streets and Storm Sewer				Hot Iron		Ramshorn		Andreen Hunt		Knife River		71 Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C.1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$133,990.30	\$133,990.30	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$140,790.00	\$140,790.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
C.2	Earthwork	LS	1	56,935.00	56,935.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	97,100.00	97,100.00	51,602.00	51,602.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
C.3	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,313.00	5,313.00	6,300.05	6,300.05	10,000.00	10,000.00
C.4	Single Catch Basin	EA	3	2,555.86	7,667.58	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,015.00	9,045.00	4,600.00	13,800.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
C.5	Double Catch Basin	EA	2	4,745.71	9,491.42	6,200.00	12,400.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,172.00	10,344.00	7,200.00	14,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
C.6	Double Catch Basin (Non-Typical)	EA	1	6,571.06	6,571.06	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,135.00	7,135.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
C.7	42" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	LF	100	175.54	17,554.00	224.00	22,400.00	240.00	24,000.00	285.50	28,550.00	290.00	29,000.00	300.00	30,000.00
C.8	36" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	LF	290	131.32	38,082.80	185.00	53,650.00	160.00	46,400.00	165.50	47,995.00	205.00	59,450.00	275.00	79,750.00
C.9	24" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	LF	100	82.82	8,282.00	108.00	10,800.00	115.00	11,500.00	129.00	12,900.00	139.00	13,900.00	200.00	20,000.00
C.10	18" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	LF	200	64.96	12,992.00	90.00	18,000.00	160.00	32,000.00	142.50	28,500.00	163.00	32,600.00	150.00	30,000.00
C.11	53"x34" Elliptical Concrete Pipe Storm Sewer	LF	30	264.60	7,938.00	225.00	6,750.00	250.00	7,500.00	296.00	8,880.00	400.00	12,000.00	400.00	12,000.00
C.12	72" Diameter Storm Sewer Manholes	EA	1	6,528.40	6,528.40	7,700.00	7,700.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	16,375.00	16,375.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
C.13	84" Diameter Storm Sewer Manholes	EA	2	7,678.16	15,356.32	9,100.00	18,200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	17,270.00	34,540.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
C.14	24" Flared End Section	EA	1	2,064.77	2,064.77	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
C.15	42" Flared End Section	EA	1	3,944.31	3,944.31	4,200.00	4,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,641.00	4,641.00	4,500.05	4,500.05	3,000.00	3,000.00
C.16	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
C.17	Class 1 Rip Rap	SY	100	91.84	9,184.00	75.00	7,500.00	80.00	8,000.00	94.00	9,400.00	144.00	14,400.00	50.00	5,000.00
C.18	Foundation Material	CY	200	49.15	9,830.00	60.00	12,000.00	130.00	26,000.00	87.90	17,580.00	52.25	10,450.00	60.00	12,000.00
C.19	Select Backfill	CY	500	53.64	26,820.00	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	87.50	43,750.00	52.25	26,125.00	35.00	17,500.00
C.20	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3700	41.10	152,070.00	26.00	96,200.00	24.00	88,800.00	25.70	95,090.00	38.25	141,525.00	40.00	148,000.00
C.21	Concrete Sidewalk	LF	4000	30.55	122,200.00	31.00	124,000.00	39.00	156,000.00	30.00	120,000.00	45.75	183,000.00	55.00	220,000.00
C.22	Fillets	EA	8	2,380.00	19,040.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	1,300.00	10,400.00
C.23	ADA Ramps	EA	11	1,505.00	16,555.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,400.00	15,400.00	450.00	4,950.00	714.50	7,859.50	2,000.00	22,000.00
C.24	Valley Gutters	SY	150	138.70	20,805.00	110.00	16,500.00	110.00	16,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	129.00	19,350.00	115.00	17,250.00
C.25	Private Utility Trenching	LS	1	11,492.52	11,492.52	19,500.00	19,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,800.00	26,800.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
C.26	Street Lighting (Trenching, Conduit, Boxes, and Bases)	LS	1	4,608.00	4,608.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	23,650.00	23,650.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
C.27	Geotextile Fabric	SY	10100	6.16	62,216.00	5.00	50,500.00	6.00	60,600.00	6.75	68,175.00	8.30	83,830.00	9.00	90,900.00
C.28	4" Asphalt with 8" Grading "W" Base Course	SY	10100	48.67	491,567.00	58.00	585,800.00	50.00	505,000.00	45.00	454,500.00	56.30	568,630.00	55.00	555,500.00
C.29	Concrete Diamonds on existing manholes	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	825.00	3,300.00	677.00	2,708.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
C.30	Landscape Repair and Signage	LS	1	575.00	575.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,630.00	15,630.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
C.31	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	13,436.60	13,436.60	19,000.00	19,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	35,490.00	35,490.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
C.32	Signage	LS	1	816.50	816.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	820.00	820.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
C.33	Traffic Control	LS	1	6,514.75	6,514.75	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	9,765.00	9,765.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
C.34	Force Account	FA	5000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule C</b>					<b>\$1,313,328.33</b>		<b>\$1,398,700.00</b>		<b>\$1,330,700.00</b>		<b>\$1,351,618.00</b>		<b>\$1,623,119.60</b>		<b>\$1,676,600.00</b>

  

	Hot Iron	Ramshorn	Andreen Hunt	Knife River	71 Construction	Engineer's Estimate
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule A</b>	<b>\$332,182.69</b>	<b>\$293,400.00</b>	<b>\$367,100.00</b>	<b>\$484,291.00</b>	<b>\$431,135.00</b>	<b>\$361,500.00</b>
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule B</b>	<b>\$292,754.25</b>	<b>\$318,440.00</b>	<b>\$382,690.00</b>	<b>\$524,295.25</b>	<b>\$413,552.50</b>	<b>\$300,650.00</b>
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule C</b>	<b>\$1,313,328.33</b>	<b>\$1,398,700.00</b>	<b>\$1,330,700.00</b>	<b>\$1,351,618.00</b>	<b>\$1,623,119.60</b>	<b>\$1,676,600.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$1,938,265.27</b>	<b>\$2,010,540.00</b>	<b>\$2,080,490.00</b>	<b>\$2,360,204.25</b>	<b>\$2,467,807.10</b>	<b>\$2,338,750.00</b>

Discrepancies were resolved per the procedures outlined in the Instructions to Bidders